
ATTACHMENT – I 

(See regulation 2) 

 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 

AUTHORITY (PPRA)  
 

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – I   
 

 

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All 

Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods Worth Fifty 

Million or More  
 

 
 NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. AUTOMATION PROJECT OF 

CENTRAL DIRECTORATE OF NATIONAL SAVINGS, PHASE-II. (AP-CDNS-

P.II) (PSDP PROJECT) 

 FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. FEDERAL GOVERNMENT____________ 

 TITLE OF CONTRACT SUPPLY/ PROVISIONING, INSTALLATION AND 

COMMISSIONING OF     10 KVA DIESEL GENERATORS (97 NOS.) (SINGLE 

PHASE) INCLUDING LUBRICANTS. 

 TENDER NUMBER TS258964E _____________________ 

 BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT SUPPLY/ PROVISIONING, 

INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF 10 KVA DIESEL GENERATORS (97 

NOS.) (SINGLE PHASE) INCLUDING LUBRICANTS AT 97 NATIONAL SAVINGS 

CENTRERS OF AUTOMATION PROJECT OF CDNS, PHASE-II ACROSS THE 

PAKISTAN 

 TENDER VALUE ALLOCATED BUDGET FOR THE PURPOSE DURING THE 

PROJECT IS RS.86.00 MILLION 

 ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE__N/A_________________________ 
   (for civil Works only) 
 

 ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD FY-2015-16 and FY-2016-17 

 WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL 
 PROCUREMENT PLAN? _YES_____________________________Yes / No 

 
 ADVERTISEMENT : 

 

 PPRA Website___YES  (TS258964E) 16-11-2015_________Yes / No 
(Federal Agencies)          (If yes give date and PPRA’s tender number) 

 

(ii) News Papers YES,___Daily DAWN, JANG 15-11-2015___Yes / No  
              (If yes give names of newspapers and dates)  

 

 TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 01-12-2015 on 11:30 am __________ 



 

-: 2 :- 
 

 

 NATURE OF PURCHASE_____Local___________Local / International 

 

 EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any)_NO___________________Yes / No 

 

 
 NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD N/A     COULD BE OBTAINED 

FREE OF COST FROM PPRA AND CDNS WEBSITES OR OFFICE OF THE 

AUTOMATION PROJECT OF CDNS, PHASE-II.  

  (Attach list of Buyers) 
  

 WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA  
 WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS YES______Yes / No  
 (If yes enclose a copy). 

 

 WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA  
  WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS YES______Yes / No  
  (If yes enclose a copy). 

 
 WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one) 

 
a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE ________  

 
b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE. ________ 

c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE. ___________________ 
 

d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE.___ 

 
- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS 

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT 

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)   N/A 

 
- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY_PROJECT DIRECTOR (BS-20) 

 
 WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED 

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.                                          

                                            N/A  

 

 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED_08 (Eight)_________________ 

 

 WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER_Yes / No 

 

  WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED  N/A      As per Finance 

Division D.O 687/MD(PPRA)05-September 14,2005  a “Discloser” has been 

made part of the contract. Yes / No 
  

 

  



ATTACHMENT – II 

(See regulation 2) 
 

 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 

AUTHORITY (PPRA) 
 

 

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – II 
 

 

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All 

Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods Worth Fifty 

Million Rupees or More  
 

 

 NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF                         
OPENING OF BIDS 07 (Seven)Attendance Sheet attached____ 

 
 

 

 NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s  Power Zone, 1-

P, 1KM, Defence, Off Raiwind Road, Bhutaian Chowk, Adjacent ,The 

University of Lahore, Lahore 

 

 RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT  
 (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BID). 

 ________________1st___________________  

 

 NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)  

The Central Directorate of National Savings (CDNS), through its PSDP funded 

project “Automation Project of CDNS, Phase-II” has decided to automate its 140 

National Savings Centres (NSCs) across the Pakistan, for automation, it is 

necessary to provide power backup (Generator) for each NSC for smooth 

running/working of installed Hardware & Communication Infrastructure 

(HW& CI) 

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE 

THE REASONS (Briefly describe) 

_N/A__________________________________ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

-: 2 :- 
 

 WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ 

OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS YES____________Yes / No 

 
 

 DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 19-05-2016_(copy enclosed)_________ 
 (Attach a copy of agreement) 
 

 CONTRACT AWARD PRICE (i) Rs.95.132 Million for 97 Generator and (ii) the 

estimated amount of Rs.12.316 Million is for supply/ change of lubricants (Engine oil, air 

filters, oil filters and fuel filters), on need basis, for 97 Generators for the period of three 

years. 

 WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL 

BIDDERS YES____________________________________Yes / No 
 (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)  
 

 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED_YES (But resolved)______Yes / No 
 (If yes result thereof) 
   

 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN  
 IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS   NO____________Yes / No     
 (If yes give details)         
   
 DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA NO________Yes / No 

(If yes give details)       
  
 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any        NO 
 (Give Brief Description)  

  

 

 

 

 

[F.No.2/1/2008PPRA-RA.III] 


